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2017 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2018

 Team standings

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Winnetka (New Trier) 37.2000 36.8250 36.0750 37.5000 0.0000 147.6000

2 Lake Forest (H.S.) 34.6250 32.3500 33.2000 34.5750 0.0000 134.7500

3 Gurnee (Warren) 33.1750 33.1000 31.3500 33.0000 0.0000 130.6250

4 Evanston (Twp.) 33.3500 28.7500 31.4500 33.0750 0.0000 126.6250

5 Lake Villa (Lakes) 30.2000 24.6000 28.1750 29.9000 0.0000 112.8750
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2017 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2018

 All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Maeve Murdock So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3750 9.0750 9.3750 9.5250 9.3375 37.3500 18213

2 Kristin Fisch Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 9.5250 9.0500 9.3000 9.4000 9.3188 37.2750 18008

3 Darcy Barkal Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6250 9.3500 9.0000 8.8000 9.1938 36.7750 18211

3 Emma Jane Rohrer Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9750 9.6000 8.7250 9.4750 9.1938 36.7750 18212

5 Rachel Zun So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.0750 8.8000 8.9750 9.0000 8.9625 35.8500 18210

6 Jamie Otwell So. Evanston (Twp.) 9.1000 8.2000 9.1500 9.2250 8.9188 35.6750 17807

7 Gianna Pasquesi Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.3500 8.4750 8.6500 8.3250 8.4500 33.8000 18007

8 Abbie Bosko So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.0000 8.3500 8.3250 8.1250 8.2000 32.8000 17913

9 Sharon Dhali So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.2500 8.3750 7.7500 8.4000 8.1938 32.7750 17910

10 Daniella Strauss Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.7000 7.6750 7.1500 8.1000 7.9063 31.6250 17912

11 Jessica Pasquesi Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.2500 7.3750 7.6500 8.3000 7.8938 31.5750 18006

12 Emma Friend So. Evanston (Twp.) 8.3500 6.9500 7.6750 8.2750 7.8125 31.2500 17806

13 Lizzie Budde Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.8500 7.6000 7.3500 7.9000 7.6750 30.7000 17805

14 Samantha Tovar Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.8750 6.7500 7.5500 7.6750 7.4625 29.8500 18104

15 Allison Grosche Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.7000 6.0500 7.3250 7.5750 7.1625 28.6500 18103

16 Caroline Christensen Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.0500 6.0000 6.3250 7.6750 7.0125 28.0500 17803

17 Ally Olsen Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.3000 6.0000 6.9000 7.7000 6.9750 27.9000 18105

18 Zoe Kane Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.2750 4.0250 6.4000 6.9500 6.1625 24.6500 18101
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2017 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2018

 Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.

1 Darcy Barkal Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6500 9.6000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.6250 18211

2 Kristin Fisch Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5250 18008

3 Maeve Murdock So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.2000 0.0000 9.3500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 18213

4 Avery Faulkner So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 9.0500 0.0000 8.4500 8.4000 0.0000 9.1250 18214

5 Jamie Otwell So. Evanston (Twp.) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 17807

6 Rachel Zun So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 9.1500 9.0000 0.0000 9.0750 18210

7 Emma Jane Rohrer Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.9750 18212

8 Daniella Strauss Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 8.4000 0.0000 8.7000 17912

9 Lillian Fleming Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.3500 8.3000 0.0000 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 18004

10 Emma Friend So. Evanston (Twp.) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.1500 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 17806

10 Gianna Pasquesi Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 18007

12 Sharon Dhali So. Gurnee (Warren) 7.8500 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 17910

12 Jessica Pasquesi Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.2000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 18006

14 Carly Baun Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 7.9000 0.0000 8.1500 17909

15 Emma Hoshino Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 7.8000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 18009

16 Dana Hutter Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 8.1000 0.0000 8.0750 17911

17 Caroline Christensen Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.8000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 17803

18 Abbie Bosko So. Gurnee (Warren) 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.0000 17913

19 Samantha Tovar Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.8500 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8750 18104

20 Lizzie Budde Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.0000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.8500 17805

21 Allison Grosche Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 18103

22 Kira Boehmler Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.2000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 7.2000 0.0000 7.3250 18102

23 Ally Olsen Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.1500 7.0000 0.0000 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 18105

24 Zoe Kane Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.2500 7.3000 0.0000 7.4000 7.0000 0.0000 7.2750 18101
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2017 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2018

 Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Emma Jane Rohrer Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5500 9.6500 0.0000 9.6000 18212

2 Darcy Barkal Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.4500 0.0000 9.3500 18211

3 Maeve Murdock So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0750 18213

4 Kristin Fisch Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 18008

5 Rachel Zun So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.8500 8.7500 0.0000 8.8000 18210

6 Avery Faulkner So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.8500 8.6500 0.0000 8.7500 18214

7 Gianna Pasquesi Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.6000 8.3500 0.0000 8.4750 18007

8 Sharon Dhali So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.4000 8.3500 0.0000 8.3750 17910

9 Abbie Bosko So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3500 17913

10 Rose Wodek Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.2000 8.4500 0.0000 8.3250 17901

11 Jamie Otwell So. Evanston (Twp.) 8.3500 8.0500 0.0000 8.2000 17807

12 Dana Hutter Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 17911

13 Daniella Strauss Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.8000 7.5500 0.0000 7.6750 17912

14 Lizzie Budde Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.8000 7.4000 0.0000 7.6000 17805

15 Sophie Prozument So. Lake Forest (H.S.) 7.5500 7.3500 0.0000 7.4500 18005

16 Jessica Pasquesi Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 7.4500 7.3000 0.0000 7.3750 18006

17 Lillian Fleming Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 7.1500 7.2000 0.0000 7.1750 18004

18 Emma Friend So. Evanston (Twp.) 6.9000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9500 17806

19 Samantha Tovar Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.0000 6.5000 0.0000 6.7500 18104

20 Allison Grosche Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 5.9000 6.2000 0.0000 6.0500 18103

21 Ally Olsen Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.3500 5.6500 0.0000 6.0000 18105

21 Caroline Christensen Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.2000 5.8000 0.0000 6.0000 17803

23 Kira Boehmler Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 5.9000 5.7000 0.0000 5.8000 18102

24 Livia Fredrick Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 5.7000 5.3000 0.0000 5.5000 17804

25 Zoe Kane Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 4.4500 3.6000 0.0000 4.0250 18101
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2017 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2018

 Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Maeve Murdock So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3750 18213

2 Kristin Fisch Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 18008

3 Jamie Otwell So. Evanston (Twp.) 9.0000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1500 17807

4 Darcy Barkal Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 18211

5 Rachel Zun So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9500 9.0000 0.0000 8.9750 18210

6 Emma Jane Rohrer Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.6500 8.8000 0.0000 8.7250 18212

7 Gianna Pasquesi Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 18007

8 Zoey Spangler Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 18209

9 Abbie Bosko So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.3500 8.3000 0.0000 8.3250 17913

10 Rose Wodek Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.0500 7.7000 0.0000 7.8750 17901

11 Sharon Dhali So. Gurnee (Warren) 7.9000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7500 17910

12 Emma Friend So. Evanston (Twp.) 7.7500 7.6000 0.0000 7.6750 17806

13 Jessica Pasquesi Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 7.8000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6500 18006

14 Sophie Prozument So. Lake Forest (H.S.) 7.6000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6000 18005

15 Samantha Tovar Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.7000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5500 18104

16 Carly Baun Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.6000 7.2000 0.0000 7.4000 17909

17 Lizzie Budde Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 17805

18 Allison Grosche Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.3500 7.3000 0.0000 7.3250 18103

19 Emma Hoshino Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 7.3500 7.2000 0.0000 7.2750 18009

19 Livia Fredrick Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.3500 7.2000 0.0000 7.2750 17804

21 Daniella Strauss Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 17912

22 Ally Olsen Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.1000 6.7000 0.0000 6.9000 18105

23 Zoe Kane Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.3000 6.5000 0.0000 6.4000 18101

23 Kira Boehmler Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.6000 6.2000 0.0000 6.4000 18102

25 Caroline Christensen Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.5500 6.1000 0.0000 6.3250 17803
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2017 I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2018

 Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Maeve Murdock So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5250 18213

2 Avery Faulkner So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6000 9.4000 0.0000 9.5000 18214

3 Emma Jane Rohrer Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4000 9.5500 0.0000 9.4750 18212

4 Kristin Fisch Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 18008

5 Jamie Otwell So. Evanston (Twp.) 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 17807

6 Rachel Zun So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1500 9.0500 0.1000 9.0000 18210

7 Darcy Barkal Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 18211

8 Lillian Fleming Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 18004

9 Sharon Dhali So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.2500 8.5500 0.0000 8.4000 17910

10 Hannah McCue So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 17903

11 Gianna Pasquesi Fr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.3000 8.3500 0.0000 8.3250 18007

12 Jessica Pasquesi Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.2500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 18006

13 Emma Friend So. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2000 8.3500 0.0000 8.2750 17806

14 Rose Wodek Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.1000 8.1500 0.0000 8.1250 17901

14 Abbie Bosko So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.1000 8.1500 0.0000 8.1250 17913

16 Daniella Strauss Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.3000 8.3000 0.2000 8.1000 17912

17 Sophie Prozument So. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1500 0.0000 8.0750 18005

18 Lizzie Budde Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.9000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9000 17805

19 Ally Olsen Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.9500 7.4500 0.0000 7.7000 18105

20 Caroline Christensen Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.6000 7.7500 0.0000 7.6750 17803

20 Samantha Tovar Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.6000 7.7500 0.0000 7.6750 18104

22 Allison Grosche Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.6000 7.5500 0.0000 7.5750 18103

23 Zoe Kane Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.1000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9500 18101


